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SeMrUuU NLACSNRU hAUUULUSY N, LEMYNRUUSRL oMU h CHrRULUULEMNRU LEPUNROYUO (LENPUNRO Y1)
SGuLNLNThULUL UUALUYNCNRULE D, HLUTTLE AUAUWUSNRSPhR Nk CUUULNMNA, UUUBh, ANRULD B, (WUU) 'L3NhaGh

NN USS UU-h
owdughpp' Quithh Owuquw
/ Uuguunid Stluthjuwlwu pumpw Lutw Undt wd
n/y 10 Upoh ) L [uuhujui pumpwghpp huwnpp Up tplhpp ndtpp (npuwd)
Uuljupruln]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
GU,
L 1702305000 Fpninqu dnunhhnpum Znudp Ug 50 000 Qhuwumu, 35 400 000
Cunjuumnuu
2. 2501009900 Stijuuhjuwu wn Odwunul wynmptp lg 45 000 GU 16 200 000
GU,
3. 2501009900 ‘Luwwnphnwih pinphn Znudp lg 90 000 Qhuwumu, 37 800 000
Cunjuumuiu
4. 2501009900 Stuuhjuwu wn Odwunul wnmptp Ug 45 000 GU 27 000 000
GU,
5. 2827200000 Yughnuh pinphn Znudp lg 1500 Qhuwumul, 4 500 000
Cunjuumuiu

19 0419



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

19 0419

2832300000

2835220000

2835299000

2836300000

2840199000

2905430000

2915390000

2916199500

2918110000

Sodium Thiosulfate Pentahydrate

Sodium dihydrophosphate
dihydrate

Sodium hydrophosphate
dodecahydrate

‘Lunphnidh hhnpnjuppnuwm

Sodium tetraborate

Uwiuuhwnny

‘Lunphnwih wgtnwmn

Sorbic acid

‘Lunphnuih jujnun

Odwiunuy wnphp

Odwunul ymphn

Odwunul ymphn

Znidp

Odwunul wynmphnp

Znidp

Znudp

Odwunwl hnuip

Znudp

g

g

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

g

60

2000

7 000

200

300

500

GU,
Qhuwumul,
Cunjuumnuiu

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwumwu

GU,
Qhuwumnul,
Cunjuumnuu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwunuiu

1512 000

80 000

1800 000

6 000 000

20 000

25 830 000

500 000

1425 000

3 810 000
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17.
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19.

20.

21.

22.

19 0419

2918290000

2921599000

2922197000

2922498500

2922498500

2922498500

2922498500

2932950000

Methylparaben

Uhwgmpmuutp” wihuwghu

dmuljghnuwy junuip
wuwnpnmuwlnn, wy, Taurine

Betaxolol

Udhunjuuypnuwjpent

Npnlwhu hhnpnpinphn

Travoprost

Diclofenac sodium

Uhwgnipintuutq
htnnbipnghlihy” thuy
pRrYywduh htmbpuwmnnid(utq)
wwpniuwlnn,
wmbinpuwhhnpnljuutwphunutp

(pninp hqnutiptinp), wy,
Olopatadine HCI1

Odwunwy hnuip

Cnudp

Znudp

Znidp

Znudp

Znidp

Znudp

Znudp

g

g

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

300

100

1800

200

0.03

0.5

GU,
Qhuwumul,
Cunjuumnuiu

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwumwu

GU,
Qhuwumnul,
Cunjuumwu

GU,

Cytyguiphu,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumnmuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Cytyguiphu,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

1230 000

720 000

4170 000

48 816 000

4 614 000

6 000 000

1500 000

16 875 000



23. 2933499000

24. 2933499000

25. 2933539000

26. 2933919000

19 0419

Uhwgnipjniuutp
htintipnghlyjuyht’ thwy
wgnunh httmtpuwmnu(utm)
wwpnitwynn, dhwgmpnmuubp’
Junngjwopnmu phunihuwjhu
Juud hqnphunjhuwghu
onuijwyhu hwdwlwpgtn
(hpnpugwd fud
shhnpugywd) ywpniiulnn,
wy], Zoledronic Acid
Uhwgnmpjnmuutq
htintipnghlyjuyht’ thwy
wgnunh httmbpuwmnu(utm)
wwpnitwynn, dhwgmpniuubp’
Junngjwopnd phunihuwjhu
Juud hgnphunjhuwght
onuljwhu hwdwlwnpgbn
(hpnpugywd Gud
shhnpugyud) ywpninulnn,
wy], Brimonidine tartrate
Uhwgnipiniuutq
htintipnghlyjught’ dhwiu
wgnuh httinbtipwwwmnd(utbn)
wwpnitiwynn, dhwgnpniuubp’
Junnigywépnid phunihuwjhu
Ju hqnphunihtuugha
onuuyhtu hwdwljupgtin
(hpnpugjwd fud
shhnpugywod) yupniiulny,
wj], Moxifloxacin HCL
Uhwgnipiniuutq
htintipnghlyjuih’ dhwiu
wqnuh htimbtipuwwmnu(utnp)

wwpnitwynn, dhwgmpniuubp'

Junnigwopnid phunihuwjhu
Yud hqnppunihtuugha

Cnudp

Znidp

Znudp

Znudp

g

g

Uq

Uq

0.1

100

10

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunjuumnuiu

GU,
Cytyguphu,
Qhuwumnul,
Cunjuumwu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwunu,
Cunjuumuiu

9 426 600

5700 000

27 500 000

6 600 000



27.

28.

290.

30.

31

32.

19 0419

2934996009

2934996009

2934996009

2935909009

2935909009

2935909009

onuljwyhu hwdwlwpgbtn
(hpnpugwd fud
shhnpugywd) ywpniiwulnn,
wy], Fluconazole
‘unij thuwppmiutp b npwug
wntipp’ npnpwyh Jud wunpny
phupwwt pununpnipudp.
U htintpnghljjughu
dhwgnipymuutp, wyy,
Levofloxacin
‘unij thuwppmutp b npwug
wntipp' npnpwyh ud wunpny
phupwwt pununpnipudp.
U1 htintpnghljjughu
dhwgnipyniuutp, wy, Timolol
maleate
‘Lnijjthuwpepniubtp b npwug
wntipp' npnpwyh Jud wunpny
phupwlwt pununpnipjudp.
U)) htmntipnghljjughu
dhwgnipjniuutin, wy), Ofloxacin

Unydnuwdhnubip, wy,
Brinzolamide

Unydnuwdhnubip, wy,
Dorzolamide hydrochloride

Unydnuwdhnubip, wy,
Sulfacetamide sodium
monohydrate

Znudp

Znidp

Znudp

Znidp

Znudp

Odwunwl hnuip

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

300

100

L5

30

700

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
Cytyguphu,
Qhuwumul,
Cunjuumuu

GU,
Qhuwumnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Cytyguiphu,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Cytyguiphu,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

12 000 000

8 850 000

4 000 000

13 200 000

5925000

15 401 000



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

19 0419

2936900009

2939190000

3104209000

3402130000

3505105000

3821000000

3821000000

“Lwjuwy hrnwdhuutp
Jhunwdhuubp, puwfuu fud
uhuptqyuo (utpunyu
puwuu junwymptpp),
hhifuwuumd npytu
Jhumwdhuutp ogunugnpoynn
npwug wowugyuyubipp b wyny
dhwgnmpymuubph
fuwnnmipyutipp, wyn pYnud’
guiiljugud mohgh by, wyy,
Latanoprost
Ujyunhnubp’ puwfut Jud
uhuptiqwd, npug wnbpp,
wwnqg b pupn tplipubipt m wy)
wowugyuubp, wyy, Atropine
sulfate

Ywihnh pinphn

Umiptin’ dwitplnmpwwlynhy,
opquuwlwi, ny hnuwohl,
Polysorbate 80

Chnpnpuhtph) oujw

Uswjuyhu dhgwyuwyptip

Upuluyhn dhouuyptip

Cnudp

Znidp

Znudp

Odwunwl hnuip

Znudp

Odwunwl yniptp

Odwunwl yniptp

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

g

0.03

5000

300

1500

480

480

GU,

Cytyguphuw,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwumul,
Cunjuumuu

GU,
Qhuwumu,
Cunjuumnuu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU

GU

6 000 000

1575 000

12 750 000

1320 000

66 960 000

5 068 800

5 068 800



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

19 0419

3822000000

3822000000

3824994500

3824994500

3905999010

3912398500

3912909000

3912909000

3913900000

Lwpnpuwnnp wjunnpnphy
wqnuiynmptn

Lwpnpuwnnp wjunnpnphy
wqnuiynmptn

“thpunh wnwswgnidu

wngtulnn
pununnipyniuutip

“thpunh wnwowgnidu

wngtulnn
pununnnipyniuutin

ANinthyhuhjyhpnihnnt

([Gunuupwunip b npw
phihwlwu wowugywjubpp'
uljgpuuuin autipny, wy,
Methylcellulose water soluble
(Funuupwunip b npu
phihwlwu wowugywjubpp'
uljgpuuyuin autipny, wy,
Hypromellose
(Funuupwunye b npu
phihwlwu wowugywjubpp'
uljgpuuyuin autinny, wy,
Hydroxyethylcellulose

Mnhubkiputip puwljuu

uljgpuwjuiu dubipny, wy,
Dextran 40

Odwiunuy wnphp

Odwunul ymphn

Odwunul ymphn

Odwunuy wymphn

Znudp

Odwunwl wniptp

Odwunwl hnuip

Odwunwl hnuip

Znudp

g

g

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

g

3.9

3.9

5000

4000

1500

15

300

300

1500

[SLON T

[SLON T

GU

GU

GU,
Qhuwumu,
Cunjuumnuu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnul,
Cunjuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwunu,
Cunjuumuiu

9 517 950

9 517 950

15 180 000

6 768 000

29 880 000

270 000

1800 000

1980 000

33930 000
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50.

51

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.
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3913900000

3919108000

3920104000

3920104000

3921906000

3923210000

3923301090

3923301090

7017900000

Nnihdbiputip puwluu
uljgpuwjuiu dubipny, wy,
Dextran 70

Nnihdbtpuyht hupuwluysmu
duyuybu

Nnhtphitiuh b wnhwdhnh
hwdwlgmpjudp dhwotipn

punup

Nnhtphitiuh b wnihwdhnh
hwdwlgnmpjudp dthwotipn

punuip

MNnhdtipuyhl punuup’
wpnuhub punuuph dhymyny

Nnjhubipwihu wwplbp’
wpnuihut punuph thoniyny

Muundwub upduljutbp,
Jupenghgut, Jugutitip

Nuundwul updulyubp
(hujwpwont)

Lwpnpuwnnp wyuljju
thnpawunputin

Cnudp

Odwunul ymphn

Odwunul ymphn

Odwunuy wymphn

Odwunuy ynmphp

Odwunwl wniptp

Znudp

Odwunwl hnuip

Ujp, (wpnpuinnp wwjuljyu
thnpawunputin

g

g

g

g

g

g

Uq

Uq

g

750

3000

45 000

60 000

12 000

12 000

10 000

10 000

495

GU,
Qhuwumul,
Cunjuumnuiu

GU,
2huwumu,
Cunuumuiu

GU,
Qhuwumwu

GU,
Qhuwumwu

GU,
Qhuwumuu

GU,
Qhuwunuiu

GU,
Qhuwuwnu,
(Fuyjuiu

GU,
Qhuwunuiu

Uhto
Aphinwuhw

18 990 000

7 500 000

67 500 000

90 000 000

36 000 000

33 000 000

63 120 000

49 200 000

21413 700



Lwpnpunnp wwuljju Uy, jwpnpunnp wyyulju

58,
7017900000 dinpéwinpulp thnpéwtinputip u

Upjw, wpywi thnfuwphuhgutiph

59. | 9018905001 PVC, PP wnnupuiyutip ﬁ&?&?ﬂ?iﬁ&?ﬁ&g& hutn

hwdwp hudwupgbp
Upjw, wpywis thnfuwphuhgutiph

60. | 9018905001 PVC, PP nnwypwljubin ﬁ&?&?ﬂ??&ﬁ&?ﬁ&g& hutn
hunfwp hwdwljwpgtp

LuvruUGuL

cusuUSUvh AULNUNESNR-8UL
JurUNES

19 0419

49.5

16 200 000

16 200 000

Uho

214137
Fphnwuhw 3700

Pwnwhw 1268 460 000

Unjniphw | 1190 700 000

3429 288 500

L. PUChLBUL



